Non-agency prime   574   87   148   59   0   –   60   808   868  97%

Non-agency other

(not subprime)
   193   84   39   –   3   –   115   204   319  93%

Commercial MBS   720   186   153   13   –   1   555   518   1,073  99%

Total 31.3.2011  4,415   756   654   116   11   59   3,347   2,664   6,011  96%

In % 73% 13% 11% 2% 0% 1%   56% 44%   100%

Total 31.12.2010  4,759   684   445   94   13   78   3,690   2,383   6,073  96%

Munich Re

50 Quarterly financial statements as at 31 March 2011

Sensitivities to interest-rates, spreads and

equity markets

1 Rough calculation with limited reliability assuming unchanged portfolio as at 31.3.2011. After rough
estimation of policyholder participation and deferred tax; linearity of relations cannot be assumed.
Economic view – not fully comparable with IFRS figures.

2 Sensitivities to changes of spreads are calculated for every category of fixed-interest securities,
except governments with AAA ratings.

3 Worst-case scenario assumed: impairment as soon as market value is below acquisition cost.

Backup: Investments and investment result

Sensitivity to risk-free interest rates – Basis points –100 –50 +100 +200

Change in gross market value (€bn) +10.6 +5.1 –9.1 –16.6

Change in on-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 +2.9 +1.4 –2.5 –4.7

Change in off-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 +0.5 +0.3 –0.5 –0.9

P&L impact (€bn)1 –0.0 –0.0 +0.0 +0.1

Sensitivity to spreads2 (change of basis points) +100 +200

Change in gross market value (€bn) –6.8 –12.5

Change in on-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 –1.5 –2.7

Change in off-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 –0.4 –0.7

P&L impact (€bn)1 –0.1 –0.1

Sensitivity to equity markets3  –30% –10% +10% +30%

EURO STOXX 50 (2,911 as at 31.03.2011)   2,038   2,620   3,202   3,784

Change in gross market value (€bn) –2.0 –0.7 +0.7 +2.1

Change in on-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 –0.8 –0.4 +0.6 +1.9

Change in off-balance-sheet reserves, net (€bn)1 –0.3 –0.1 +0.1 +0.3

P&L impact (€bn)1 –0.5 –0.1 –0.2 –0.6

51 Quarterly financial statements as at 31 March 2011

Off-balance-sheet reserves1

€m

Off-balance-sheet reserves 31.3.2011 1,918

Provision for deferred premium refunds –631

Deferred taxes –367

Minority interests –

Shareholders' stake 31.3.2011 920

Unrealised gains/losses on securities (afs) and

off-balance-sheet reserves

1 Excluding reserves on owner-occupied properties.

On-balance-sheet reserves on afs securities

Backup: Investments and investment result – Investment result – On- and off-balance-sheet reserves

€m

Gross unrealised gains and losses 2,040

Provision for deferred premium refunds 187